
1 REQ 

3 

4 

5 
	

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

7 JOSE AZUCENA, 	 Supreme Court No. 74071 

Appellant, 

vs. 

THE STATE OF NEVADA, 

Respondent. 

District Court Case No. C-17-321044-1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE TRANS 1CRIPTS 

15 

16 	 I, DALYNE EASLEY, Court Recorder, Department II, Eighth Judicial Distric 

17 Court, Las Vegas, Nevada, hereby respectfully move this Court for an order 

18 granting an extension of 30 days from today's date, until the 8th  day of 

19 December, 2017, in which to file the requested trial transcripts from 4/24/17, 

4,125/17, 4/27/17, 4/28/17, 5/1/17, 5/2/17, 5/3/17 :  5/4/17, 5/5/17, 5/8/17, 

5/9/17 and 5/10/17, in the above entitled case. Due to the voluminous nature 

of these trial transcripts, this matter was assigned to an outside transcription 

company. The company has advised that they will not be able to meet the 

deadline of November 10, 2017 and have requested an extension to complete 

25 II thti 

V'U 	i$64) 
NOV 13 2097 
ELIZABETH A. snows 

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT 
DEPUTY CLERK 

Page 1 
7-391113 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 



4 

5 

This motion is made in good faith and not for purposes of delay. 

DATED this 8 th  day of November, 2017. 

Povoc  
DALYNiTEASLEY, Depe II 
Eighth Judicial District Court 
200 Lewis Avenue, 11t h  Floor 

Las Vegas, NV 89155 

2 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 


