ĸ		
1	REQ	2017 NOV -8 PM 2: 11
2		
3		
4	. v	
5	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
6		
7	JOSE AZUCENA,	Supreme Court No. 74071
8	Appellent	District Court Case No. C-17-321044-1
9	Appellant,	FILED
10	VS.	
11	THE STATE OF NEVADA,	NOV 14 ZULA
12	Despendent	CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
	Respondent)	DEPUTY CLERK
13	MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE TRANSCRIPTS	
14		
15		
16	I, DALYNE EASLEY, Court Recorder, Department II, Eighth Judicial District	
17	Court, Las Vegas, Nevada, hereby respectfully move this Court for an order	
18	granting an extension of 30 days from today's date, until the 8 th day of	
19	December, 2017, in which to file the requested trial transcripts from 4/24/17,	
20	4/25/17, 4/27/17, 4/28/17, 5/1/17, 5/2/17, 5/3/17, 5/4/17, 5/5/17, 5/8/17,	
21	5/9/17 and 5/10/17, in the above entitled case. Due to the voluminous nature	
22	of these trial transcripts, this matter was assigned to an outside transcription	
23	company. The company has advised that they will not be able to meet the	
24	deadline of November 10, 2017 and have requested an extension to complete	
25	these transcripts.	
1	NOV 1 3 2017	
	ELIZABETH A. BROWN Pa	ge 1 17 - 39143
	CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK	

This motion is made in good faith and not for purposes of delay.

DATED this 8th day of November, 2017.

Asley alyne

DALYNE EASLEY, Deptl II Eighth Judicial District Court 200 Lewis Avenue, 11th Floor Las Vegas, NV 89155